

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3080/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2022 in DBCWP No. 14526/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

DAULAT SINGH AND SONS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29408/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Achal Singh Bule, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, learned counsel for the petitioner points out that similar issue pertaining to levy of GST on Royalty is pending consideration before this Court in SLP(C) No. 21140 of 2022.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on interim prayer.

In addition, Dasti through standing counsel, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 21140 of 2022.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)