

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION X **REVISED***

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 545/2023

SWHITE GRANITE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97187/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR

Mr. Piyush Swami, Adv.

Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief, returnable within six weeks.

Tag along with Special Leave Petition Nos. 24016-
24021/2022.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(*Revised for correction in order)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 545/2023

SWHITE GRANITE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 97187/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 19-05-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rony Oommen John, AOR
Mr. Piyush Swami, Adv.
Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the
prayer for interim relief, returnable within six weeks.

Tag along with Civil Appeal Nos. 24016-24021/2022.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)