

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48076/2023****(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in DBCWP No. 6417/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)****SHRUTI MARMO PRIVATE LIMITED****Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(IA No.254368/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254369/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)****Date : 13-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA**
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**For Petitioner(s)** Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aditya Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Vaidik Sharma, Adv.**For Respondent(s)****UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following**
O R D E R**Delay condoned.****Issue notice to the respondents only on the issue of imposition of GST on Royalty.****Tag with SLP (C) Dy. No.37883/2023*, SLP (C) No.3080/2023 and SLP(C) No.37326/2017.****(RADHA SHARMA)**
COURT MASTER (SH)**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)**
COURT MASTER (NSH)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 48076/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in DBCWP No. 6417/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

SHRUTI MARMO PRIVATE LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.254368/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.254369/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vanya Gupta, AOR
Mr. Aditya Vijay, Adv.
Mr. Vaidik Sharma, Adv.**

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Delay condoned.

**Issue notice to the respondents only on the issue of
imposition of GST on Royalty.**

**Tag with SLP (C) No.37883/2023, SLP (C) No.3080/2023 and
SLP(C) No.37326/2017.**

**(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**