## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45766/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2023 in DBCWP No. 7283/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

M/S G. M. MINES AND MINERALS

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**FILING** No.24565/2024-CONDONATION **DELAY** IN 0F and IA No.23680/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.23681/2024-EXEMPTION FROM **FILING** 0.T. and IA No.24566/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY ΙN REFILING / **CURING** THE DEFECTS )

Date: 09-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatin Harjai, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kumar Soni, Adv. Mr. Rohan Aggarwal, Adv. Ms. Yashvini Chechani, Adv. Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 3 Tag with SLP (C) No 803 of 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR